HOLSTEIN CANADA, 20 CORPORATE PLACE, BRANTFORD, ONTARIO CANADA N3T 5R4 TEL.: 519-756-8300 - 1-855-756-8300 | FAX: 519-756-5878 | WEB: WWW.HOLSTEIN.CA

Paul Trapp to Judge the 2022 National Black and White Holstein Show

Brantford (Ont.), January 5, 2022 – Holstein Canada is pleased to announce that Paul Trapp will judge the National Black and White Holstein Show in 2022. In 2019, exhibitors elected Mr. Trapp to judge the Black & White Holstein Show at the Royal Agricultural Winter Fair (RAWF). Due to the pandemic, this event has been cancelled for the past two years; however, Holstein Canada is hoping to hold its National Shows at the RAWF this year. 2022 will mark the 100th anniversary of the RAWF.

The vote determining the judge for the Red & White National Show will take place in January. As a reminder, exhibitors from the last three National Fall Shows elect the judges. Each owner who has exhibited an animal in the past three years has one vote.

New for this year: Exhibitors will also elect an alternate judge in the event one of the selected judges is unable to fulfill their duties.

About Paul Trapp (Taylor, Wisconsin)

Paul Trapp has judged cattle at the local, state and national level in over 20 US states and 10 different countries. He is also a 5-time judge at the World Dairy Expo in Madison, Wisconsin. Along with his wife and sons, he owns an elite group of Brown Swiss, Jerseys and Holsteins that have received multiple All-American nominations. Paul graduated from the University of Minnesota and had the honor of judging the National 4-H and National Collegiate competitions. He is currently working for Semex as a Product Acquisition Specialist.

About Holstein Canada

Holstein Canada has 9,200 members and is responsible for the maintenance of the Holstein Herd Book under the Federal Animal Pedigree Act of Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada (AAFC). The Association offers many services to its members to help them evaluate, select and improve their herds through genetic improvement programs. For more information, visit our Website or follow us on Facebook, Instagram and Twitter.

###

Contact: Linda Ness

Tel.: 519-756-8300, ext. 233 **Email:** lness@holstein.ca